User Guide | EVAL-AD74115
UG-2070
Evaluating the AD74115 Single-Channel, Software Configurable Input and Output
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 22
FEATURES
► Fully featured evaluation board for the AD74115

User Guide EVAL-AD74115
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 21 of 22
Table 3. Bill of Materials (Continued)
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 P3 Connector, PCB, receptacle, 25 mil, square post, dual row,
2.54 mm pitch
Samtec SSQ-103-03-G-D
1 P4 Connector, PCB, receptacle, 25 mil, square post, 2.54 mm
pitch
Samtec SSQ-110-03-G-S
2 Q2, Q4 Transistors, P-channel MOSFET, 100 V, 10.8 A Vishay SI7113ADN-T1-GE3
1 Q3 Transistor, N-channel MOSFET, 100 V, 11.3 A Vishay SIA416DJ-T1-GE3
16 R1, R3, R5, R16, R17, R28,
R35, R36, R37, R38, R39,
R40, R41, R47, R48, R49
0 Ω resistors, jumper, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
3 R8, R9, R12 100 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/16 W, 0603 Multicomp (SPC) MC 0.063W 0603 1% 100K
1 R13 2 kΩ resistor, SMD, 0.01%, 1/8 W, 0805, AEC-Q200 Stackpole Electronics, IncC. RNCF0805TKY2K00
2 R14, R15 2.7 kΩ resistors, SMD, 0.5%, ¼ W, 0805, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-PB6D2701V
1 R19 100 Ω resistor, SMD, 0.05%, 1/4 W, 1206, AEC-Q200 SUSUMU CO, LTD RG3216N-1000-W-T1
1 R20 33 kΩ resistor, SMD, 0.1%, 1/8 W, 0805, AEC-Q200, high
reliability
Panasonic ERA-6AEB333V
3 R21, R24, R34 10 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R23 10 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW040210K0FKED
2 R25, R26 0.15 Ω resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/4 W, 1206 BOURNS CRL1206-FW-R150ELF
1 R29 2 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/8 W, 0805, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2001V
4 R30, R31, R32, R33 1 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
1 R42 3.48 MΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW06033M48FKEA
1 R43 118 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1183V
1 R44 100 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1003V
1 R45 191 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW0603191KFKEA
1 R46 3.4 MΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW06033M40FKEA
1 RT1 33 kΩ thermistor, negative temperature coefficient, 5%, 0805,
AEC-Q200